LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

2021-160431

05/25/2021 03:36 PM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

Pgs=2 AK

**OFFICIAL RECORD** 

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

<sub>APN#</sub> 001-032-07

(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

### TITLE OF DOCUMENT

(DO NOT Abbreviate)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

Re-recording to correct legal description

BOOK: 165 Page: 233, Instrument: 118468

Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document

to be recorded.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS

RETURN TO: Name TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS

Address P.O. BOX 187

City/State/ZipPIOCHE, NV 89043

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)

Name SHARON RUTLEDGE

Address 376 FOURTH STREET

City/State/Zip PIOCHE, NV 89043

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. To print this document properly, do not use page scaling. P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Oct2017

APN: 001-032-07

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

#### THIS INDENTURED WITNESSETH, THAT

#### CARMEN YLLAS

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey his interest in the below described parcel to:

#### DONALD E, SPAULDING & RUTHIE PEEL SPAULDING, with rights of survivorship,

All that real property situated in town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel of land situated within Block 42, of the town of Pioche, Sec. 22, T.1N, R67E M.D.M. Lincoln County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows.

Beginnning at a point on the North Boundary Line of Said Sed. 22, whence the N1/4 Cor. Of said Sec. 22 bears N. 89 53' 32" W. a distance of 553.93, said point being described as the Point of Beginning;

Thence N. 33 00'21" E. a distance of 10.10 feet;

Thence S. 62 40'44" E. a distance of 75.00 feet;

Thence S. 33 00'21" W. a distance of 75.00 feet;

Thence N 62 40'44" W. a distance of 100.49 feet;

Thence N 33 00'21" E. a distance of 64.90 feet to the Point of Beginning;

Containing 7500 Sq. Ft. or 0.17 Acre. More or less.

As seen on Map of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment for Sandra Bitton recorded in the Book of Records in the Auditor/Recorders Office of Lincoln County Book B Page 109, Document Number 110952

Subject to:
Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Right of Ways and Easements now of record or any that may actual exist on subject property.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertianing.

	STATE OPHERS POR Kant	recker.	Executed on	<del></del>			
	STATE OF NEVADA Kent COUNTY OF Orenny	<u> </u>	21-2-0	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	<u></u>		
	ON Side 6, 7002		0 451 BIVE	bird D	x Mus	sell K	Y 4116
j de	PERSONALLY APPEARED E	BEFORE ME,	Calmer	Alla	<u> </u>	•	•
	A NOTARY PUBLIC,	1 D. Kollow	Signature and address	of Seller			
			/ /				
/						1	
			Mail tax statement to: Donald E. & Ruthie P P.O. Box	eel Spaulding		.)	
			P.O. Box Pioche, NV 89043	71 22	~ 景 子		
	who acknowledged that _he_instrument.	_ executed the above	Pioche, NV 09043	_E	اللك سال اللك سال	A	
ĺ.	Signature And Elou	ham		E I		, ⊒ =	
١	(Notary Public)		المراجعة الم	<u></u>	12	) m 70	
	(Notarial Seal)		e for egoing is a full and	25.25	Pauld Pn 1		<del>}</del>
		correct copy of the orig 5/18/2021 at 5/18/202		0043 4	PM	9UE REC	) <u> </u>
Ϋ́		Now of record in this o			- C	COI	<del>-</del> 5
- A		Nevada as document n Date 5 18 20	umber 118468.	ORD DE	_ 5	<u> </u>	 
•	and the second second	444	my Elmes 5 7		60		œ
	The second second	Since	allace Depote			<b>Q</b>	
	·	Afnanda Kulani, Record	Ting Deputy	)	40-		
		140 gr		/ 300K	165 20	⊊ 23 <b>10</b> =	

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numl a) 001-032-07 b) c) d)	per(s)								
2. Type of Property:  a) □ Vacant Lar  c) □ Condo/Twi  e) □ Apt. Bldg  g) □ Agricultura  □ Other	nhse d) $\Box$ f) $\Box$	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	FOR RECORDER'S C	OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
<ul><li>b) Deed in Lieu of</li><li>c) Transfer Tax Va</li></ul>	es Price of Property Foreclosure Only (value: Fransfer Tax Due	value of property)	\$ 0.00_ ( \$ 0.00 \$ <b>0.00</b>						
<ul><li>a. Transfer Tax Ex</li><li>b. Explain Reason legal description</li></ul>	Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 3 Explain Reason for Exemption: Re-recording Book/Page/Inst. No. 165-233-118468 to correct legal description. rtial Interest: Percentage being transferred. 100%								
The undersigned NRS 375.060 and NRS 3 belief, and can be supported Furthermore, the parties a additional tax due, may recommend to the NRS 375.030, the Buyer Signature:  Signature:  SELLER (GRANTO)	d declares and acknown of the declares and acknown ted by documentation agree that disalloware esult in a penalty of and seller shall be juited to the declaration of	owledges, under permation provided on if called upon to nace of any claimed 10% of the tax due ointly and severall	substantiate the inform exemption, or other de plus interest at 1% per	their information and nation provided herein. etermination of r month. Pursuant to nal amount owed.					
Print Name: Carmen Ylla	The state of the s		Print Name: Donald E Peel Spaulding	•					
Address: 451 Bluebird D City: Russell State: KY Zip: 41 COMPANY/PERSON	1169	CORDING (requ	•	89043					
Print Name: Title Deeds Address: P.O. Box 187 City, State & Zip: Pioche			File No. HE	RMAN					